Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/12/2023

10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023

10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023

10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023

10/12/2023
10/12/2023

10/12/2023
10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

RMP23-002381
RMP23-002379

RMP23-002380

RMP23-002382

2401 KIRCHOFF RD
3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2720 KIRCHOFF RD
62/ABROR

3201 MEADOW DR
3900 MEADOW DR
2300 CARDINAL DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

1900 HICKS RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR
DR

2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1919 PLUM GROVE RD
5104 TOLLVIEW DR
RT53 / EUCLID AVE

N MEACHAM RD / ZURICH
WAY

2802 ST JAMES ST

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
120 N BABCOCK DR

1100 N SMITH ST

2901 CENTRAL RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
RECKLESS DRIVING

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

BATTERY

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

10/16/2023 9:38:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/12/2023 3407 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2023 RMP23-002383 2600 MARTIN LN INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/12/2023 APPROX LOC:4170 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
WINNETKA AVE
10/12/2023 5400 CHATEAU DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/12/2023 APPROX LOC:EB WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN EO RT53
10/12/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2023 RMP23-002384 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
10/12/2023 2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY  CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023 APPROX LOC: 2817 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
10/12/2023 APPROX LOC:3200 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST
10/12/2023 RMP23-002385 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023 980 CARNEGIE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023 3701 PHEASANT DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023 3607 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/12/2023 1300 E CENTRAL RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ASSIST
10/12/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/12/2023 2405 FLICKER LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/12/2023 1735 ALGONQUIN RD INTOXICATED SUBJECT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2023 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023 3223 ALGONQUIN RD LOCK OUT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/16/2023 9:38:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/12/2023 RMP23-002386 4726 ARBOR DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023 RMP23-002387 4718 ARBOR DR UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON REPORT WITH ARREST

10/16/2023 9:38:39 AM



