



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/12/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2023		3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	
10/12/2023		2720 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2023		62/ABROR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/12/2023		3201 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2023		2300 CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	RECKLESS DRIVING	CITATION ISSUED
10/12/2023		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/12/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2023		APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2023		2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023		1919 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2023		RT53 / EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/12/2023		N MEACHAM RD / ZURICH WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/12/2023		2802 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/12/2023	RMP23-002381	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023	RMP23-002379	120 N BABCOCK DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023	RMP23-002380	1100 N SMITH ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023	RMP23-002382	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/12/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2023	RMP23-002383	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2023		APPROX LOC:4170 WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2023		5400 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2023		APPROX LOC:EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2023	RMP23-002384	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023		2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 2817 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/12/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2023	RMP23-002385	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023		3701 PHEASANT DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023		3607 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2023		1300 E CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2023		2405 FLICKER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2023		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/12/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2023		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/12/2023	RMP23-002386	4726 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2023	RMP23-002387	4718 ARBOR DR	UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON	REPORT WITH ARREST